
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS 

(DEPARTMENT OF SPORTS) 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2607  
TO BE ANSWERED ON 15-12-2015 

Bid for 2024 Olympics 

2607. SHRIMATI K. MARAGATHAM: 

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state: 

(a) whether it is true that the country is considering to bid for the 2024 

Olympic Games; 

(b) whether it is also true that IOC believes that Olympics in India would be a 

game changer for the country; and 

(c) the views of the Government on launching a serious bid for 2024 Olympic 

Games? 

ANSWER 
THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) 

FOR YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS 
(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL) 

(a):  No, madam. There is no proposal to bid for 2024 Olympic Games in India.  

(b) & (c):  Questions do not arise.   

**** 

 


